the Belgian Development Agency, reserves the right not to 
award all of the available funds under this call. 

Any grant application under this Call for Proposals must fall between the following 
amounts: 

Minimum of 50,000 EURO (fifty thousand euro)  

Maximum of 175,000 EURO (one hundred and seventy-five thousand euro) 

2. Rules applicable to this Call for Proposals 

These guidelines specify the rules of submission, selection and implementation of actions 
financed under this Call for Proposals. 

2.1 Admissibility criteria 

There are three categories of admissibility criteria, which concern, respectively: